a transplante autólogo de medula óssea na cidade de Cascavel, PR, e as suas principais diferenças com os demais 
serviços especializados neste tipo de transplante. Metodologia: A pesquisa foi retrospectiva realizada de maneira 
transversal. Foram analisados os dados de cento e trinta e seis (136) prontuários provenientes do Hospital do Câncer de 
Cascavel, UOPECCAN. Foram incluídos os pacientes que foram submetidos ao transplante autólogo de medula óssea 
no período compreendido entre setembro de 2009 e dezembro de 2015. Resultados: A média de idade dos pacientes

[...]

of this study was to identify the clinical and epidemiological characteristics of patients who underwent autologous bone 
marrow transplantation in the city of Cascavel, PR, and the main differences with the other specialized services in this 

type of transplant. Methodology: The research was conducted retrospective cross way. Data were analyzed from one 
hundred and thirty-six (136) records from the Hospital of Cascavel cancer, UOPECCAN. Was included patients who 
underwent autologous bone marrow transplantation in the period between September 2009 and December 2015 were 
included. Results: The average age of the transplant patients was 45 years and ninety two male (67.6%), and forty-four